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INTER OFFICE MEMORANDUM

DATE: 18/03/2020

REFERENCE: UNISFA/HOM/IOM/010 /2020
To: All UNISFA Personnel

From: Fﬂf Maj. Gen. Mehari Zewde Gebremariam
Acting Head of Mission and Force Commander, UNISFA

Subject: UNISFA COVID-19 Outbreak Task Force Composition-update#2.

Reference: IOM dated 11 and 17 March 2020 on “UNISFA Covid-19 Outbreak Task Force

Composition” and updates.

1. Following additional review, it has now been decided to update the

membership of the Task Force as follows:

2. Roger Lewis Chief Security Officer Security Section lewisS@un.org
1763329/3869.

3. Willibrod Mayenga Deputy Chief Security Officer Security Section mayenga@un.org
176-3292 (alternate security representative)

4. The UNISFA COVID-19 Task Force is now composed as follows:

S# | First and last Function Title Dect/Desk E-mail
name Phone
Chief, Supply Chain %;g'gg;g
1 Martin Peace | Management Chairperson i peace.icty@un.org
st Oparalions Alternate 176-3171 S
2 ek TWire and Resource Chatass twine@un.org
& Management P
: : : 176-3940
3 Dr. Martin Ch[ef Medical - i i
Konyango Officer
4 SD;G?;U(IJOI g%iue? Medical Member 176-3283 sharma3@un.org
Lt. Col. Dr. ;
= Nt FOC};(‘:Ce :\Aecjlcci Member 163313 Unisfa-fhg-adv-med(@un.org-
Shumye ek
Maij. Dr. Biruk : :
6 | Samson ol v isges) Member 1763937 | ynisig-aby-l2cinc@un.or
Officer Level 2
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Lt. Col. Edgar | Joint Operations Unisfa-fhg-joc4@un.org
7 Aupero, Center (JOC) Member Fletaab
Capt. . .
8 Stephen JCO(;T’ré)erJeéa(;ljo B Member 176-3115 Unisfa-thg-joc?2@un.org
Apeagyei
9 Ali Ahmed Chief community FAGHS
Zaki Liaison Officer SEsy 1763877 | zaki@un.org7
. Chief Mission
Andrze
10 | Stepie rj. Support Center Member AR stepien@un.org
(MSC)
Haile Logistics _
- Andemichael Of%ilcerfMSC il 176:3341 andemichacl@un.org
SACP Suzan Chief of Operations suzan.kaganda@un.org
i Kaganda Officer UNPOL Metrbe/ el chesuzab@un.org
Berihun Deputy Commander Unisfa-aby-unpol-
L Weldetensay | UNPOL Operations | Member 176-4018 | opsi@un.org
Daniel UNISFA
14 | Terzungwey Spokesperson and Member {§§§§§§ adekera@un.org
Adekera Chief PIO
; Chief Security s -
176-332 @
15 | Roger Lewis Officer Member 176-3362 lewi n.or
Willibrod Deputy Security Member/ s o
16 | Mayenga Officer Alternate I g3,
17 | lfeoma Morah ggp?;f;gﬁ;;]?i::éef HE Member 176-3302 morah@un.org
; HR Officer, Chief
Edith i CHRO Alternate 176-3960
18 NGBS HRO Al’rernc_l‘re Represenictive nabuumae@un,org
representative
Lt. Commander | U1 Deputy Force _
19 | Salomon Provost Marshal for | Member 1764885 | |nista-fng-U1-dprov@un.org
Wadak Force CMPO
Prem Singh Head UN Resident Abyeiprem.nayak@one.un,
& Nayak Coordinator -Abyei Mernber F63383 org
Community Liaison CCLO Alternate i
21 Joshua Fada Officer Representative 176-3153 fadaj@un.org
Jean-Luc Administrative 176-3176 | raoelina@un.org
e Raoelina Officer /OCMS ceainty 5250
5. ALL UNISFA personnel must provide any required assistance to members of the COVID -19
Outbreak Task Force (Updated) to enable them carry out their functions and responsibilities efficiently.
6. Please be guided accordingly.




